
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

MICHAEL F. HERTZ
Deputy Assistant Attorney General
JOSEPH H. HUNT
Director, Federal Programs Branch
VINCENT M. GARVEY
Deputy Branch Director
ANTHONY J. COPPOLINO
Special Litigation Counsel
PAUL E. AHERN
Trial Attorney
U.S. Department of Justice
Civil Division, Federal Programs Branch
20 Massachusetts Avenue, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20001
Phone: (202) 514-4782
Fax: (202) 616-8460

Attorneys for the Government Defendants 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

SAN FRANCISCO DIVISION

                                                                              

CAROLYN JEWEL et al.,

Plaintiffs,

v.

NATIONAL SECURITY AGENCY et al.,

Government Defendants.
_______________________________________

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

Case  No. C:08-cv-4373-VRW 

NOTICE OF MANUAL FILING 

Chief Judge Vaughn R. Walker

MANUAL FILING NOTIFICATION

Regarding: Response of the United States to the Court’s Order of November 13, 2009

regarding the preservation of evidence.  (Dkt. 51).

This filing is in paper or physical form only, and is being maintained in the case file in the

Clerk’s office.  If you are a participant in this case, this filing will be served in hard-copy shortly. 

For information on retrieving this filing directly from the court, please see the court’s main web

Notice of Manual Filing

Jewel et al. v. National Security Agency et al., Case No. 08-cv-4373-VRW

Case3:08-cv-04373-VRW   Document53    Filed12/15/09   Page1 of 2



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

site at http://www.cand.uscourts.gov under Frequently Asked Questions (FAQ).

This filing was not efiled for the following reason(s):

[__] Voluminous Document (PDF file size larger than the efiling system allows)

[__] Unable to Scan Documents

[__] Physical Object (description): _____________________________________

[__] Non-Graphic/Text Computer File (audio, video, etc.) on CD or other media

[ X ] Item Under Seal

[__] Conformance with the Judicial Conference Privacy Policy (General Order 53).

[__] Other (description): _____________________________________________

December 15, 2009 Respectfully Submitted,

MICHAEL F. HERTZ
Deputy Assistant Attorney General

JOSEPH H. HUNT
Director, Federal Programs Branch

VINCENT M. GARVEY
Deputy Branch Director

ANTHONY J. COPPOLINO
Special Litigation Counsel

   s/ Paul E. Ahern                                  
PAUL E. AHERN
Trial Attorney
U.S. Department of Justice
Civil Division, Federal Programs Branch
20 Massachusetts Avenue, NW, Rm. 6102
Washington, D.C. 20001
Phone: (202) 514-4782
Fax: (202) 616-8460

Attorneys for the Government Defendants

Notice of Manual Filing

Jewel et al. v. National Security Agency et al., Case No. 08-cv-4373-VRW

Case3:08-cv-04373-VRW   Document53    Filed12/15/09   Page2 of 2


