	Case3:08-cv-04373-VRW	Document53	Filed12/15/09	Page1 of 2	
1 2	MICHAEL F. HERTZ Deputy Assistant Attorney General JOSEPH H. HUNT				
3	Director, Federal Programs Branch VINCENT M. GARVEY Deputy Branch Director ANTHONY J. COPPOLINO Special Litigation Counsel PAUL E. AHERN Trial Attorney U.S. Department of Justice Civil Division, Federal Programs Branch 20 Massachusetts Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20001 Phone: (202) 514-4782 Fax: (202) 616-8460 <i>Attorneys for the Government Defendants</i> UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA				
4 5					
6					
7					
8 9					
10					
11					
12 13	SAN FRANCISCO DIVISION				
14				4272 N.D.W.	
15	CAROLYN JEWEL et al.,	ý	ase No. C:08-cv-4 OTICE OF MAN		
16 17	Plaintiffs,	) )	Chief Judge Vaughn R. Walker		
17 18	v. NATIONAL SECURITY AGENCY <i>et a</i>	)	niel Judge vaugn	n K. Walker	
19	Government Defendants.	)			
20		)			
21 22	MANUAL FILING NOTIFICATION				
22 23	Regarding: Response of the United States to the Court's Order of November 13, 2009				
23 24	regarding the preservation of evidence. (Dkt. 51).				
25	This filing is in paper or physical form only, and is being maintained in the case file in the				
26	Clerk's office. If you are a participant in this case, this filing will be served in hard-copy shortly For information on retrieving this filing directly from the court, please see the court's main web				
20 27					
28	Notice of Manual Filing Jewel et al. v. National Security Agency et al., Case No. 08-cv-4373-VRW				

## Case3:08-cv-04373-VRW Document53 Filed12/15/09 Page2 of 2

	Case3:08-cv-04373-VRW	Document53 Filed12/15/09 Page2 of 2			
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9	<ul> <li>site at http://www.cand.uscourts.gov under Frequently Asked Questions (FAQ). This filing was not efiled for the following reason(s):</li> <li>Voluminous Document (PDF file size larger than the efiling system allows)</li> <li>Unable to Scan Documents</li> <li>Physical Object (description):</li></ul>				
10	December 15, 2009	Respectfully Submitted,			
11		MICHAEL F. HERTZ Deputy Assistant Attorney General			
12		JOSEPH H. HUNT			
13		Director, Federal Programs Branch			
14		VINCENT M. GARVEY Deputy Branch Director			
15 16		ANTHONY J. COPPOLINO Special Litigation Counsel			
17		s/ Paul E. Ahern			
18		PAUL E. AHERN Trial Attorney			
19		U.S. Department of Justice Civil Division, Federal Programs Branch			
20		20 Massachusetts Avenue, NW, Rm. 6102 Washington, D.C. 20001 Phone: (202) 514-4782			
21		Fax: (202) 616-8460			
22		Attorneys for the Government Defendants			
23					
24					
25					
26					
27					
28	Notice of Manual Filing Jewel et al. v. National Security Agency et al., C	ase No. 08-cv-4373-VRW			